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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

Asm68k.1lha
AutoFacc.lha
Smush. lha
CheckIFF.1lha
D2D_Demo. lha
DX_Synth.lha
Panl.lha
Brushes.lha
Fonts.lha
Cled. lha

Disassem. lha
ABdemos.lha
SafeMalloc.lha
ScottDevice.lha
MemExpansion.lha
LinesDemo.lha
Hypocycloids.lha
ScienceDemos. lha
PipeHandler.lha

Archx.lha

Keep.lha

AssemblyDemos. lha

Surveyor.lha

Pilot.lha

Scheme. lha

DC10.1lha

dev/asm
disk/cache
game/gag
gfx/misc
misc/emu
mus/midi
mus/midi
pix/misc
text/font
util/shell

dev/asm
dev/basic
dev/debug
hard/drivr
hard/hack
misc/antiqg
misc/sci
misc/sci
util/shell
util/arc
comm/bbs
dev/asm
dev/gui
dev/lang
dev/lang

game/misc
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32K
13K
16K
17K
31K

9K

28K
148K
8K
9K
13K
12K
31K
15K
48K
16K
19K
64K
10K
151K
59K

55K

490xFull featured macro assembler. V1.1.0
490xShrink ASDG FACC window and move to back
490+«Another display hack, feed it an IFF...
490+Check structure of IFF files for errors.
490+xDemo version of Disk-2-Disk by C.C.S. Vdemo
490+Voice filer program for Yamaha DX synths
490+Universal midi patch panel. V1.2

490%53 custom brushes for use in DPaint
490+Several miscellaneous new fonts.

490xA simple command line editor. V1.4

490+A simple 68000 disassembler.

490+xAmiga Basic demos.

490+«Debugging tool for misbehaving mallocs.
490«A mountable SCSI driver, with source. V33.1
490+xDirections to build own memory expansion
490+«Demo of scrolling in superbitmap window.
490xElectronic spirograph program.

490xSome science demos.
490+«An AmigaDOS pipe device,

named pipes. V1.2

492xPrograms for bundling up text files.
492xIntuition interface for BBS use. V1.2
492+Assembly language demos.

492xMeasure distance between screen points.
492+« Implementation of PILOT language.

492xStatically scoped dialect of Lisp.

492xDC-10 instrument flight simulator.
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Iconizer.lha gfx/conv 8K 492xSave current mouse pointer as icon.
GlobeDemo. lha gfx/misc 37K 492xGraphics demo of rotating earth.
DX_VoiceSorter.lha mus/midi 13K 492xSort a number of voicefiles.

AnimalSounds.lha mus/smpl 186K 492«Sample of digitized animal sounds.

HPMan. lha text/print 42K 492xChange settings/fonts for HP LaserJet+. V1 ¢
.0

AirFoil.lha util/misc 41K 492xGenerates airfoil models.

AuxHandler.lha comm/misc 36K 494+«Dos handler to use CLI via serial port.

AsmTools.lha dev/asm 20K 494xSome CLI type tools in assembly.

MonProc.lha dev/debug 44K 494xProcess packet monitoring program.
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